Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 175)

## LAUNCH OF A RMB COUNTER

Reference is made to the announcement of Geely Automobile Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 9 March 2023 in relation to the application for the addition of a Renminbi ("RMB") counter.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that the launch of a RMB counter of the Company will be effective on 19 June 2023. Shareholders and potential investors of the Company can distinguish between the Hong Kong Dollar ("**HKD**") counter and the RMB counter of the Company through stock codes and stock short names as set out below.

Stock code:	00175	80175
English stock short name:	GEELY AUTO	GEELY AUTO-R
Chinese stock short name:	吉利汽車	吉利汽車-R
Board lot size:	1,000 shares	1,000 shares

HKD counter

The Company believes that the launch of a RMB counter will provide more investment choices and greater liquidity for its shareholders and potential investors, and will expand its investor base.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board of
Geely Automobile Holdings Limited
David C.Y. Cheung

Company Secretary

RMB counter

Hong Kong, 8 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Shu Fu (Chairman), Mr. Li Dong Hui, Daniel (Vice Chairman), Mr. Gui Sheng Yue (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. An Cong Hui, Mr. Ang Siu Lun, Lawrence, Ms. Wei Mei and Mr. Gan Jia Yue, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. An Qing Heng, Mr. Wang Yang, Ms. Lam Yin Shan, Jocelyn and Ms. Gao Jie.